

District – Purulia.

In the Court of the District Judge , Purulia.

Present:- Smt. Sujata Kharga, District Judge, Purulia

Guardianship Case No. 14 of 2024

Registration No:- 14 of 2024

Sri Arindam SanyalPetitioner.

vs.

Smt. Arnabi Sanyal (Mukherjee)Respondent.

Order No.1, Date: 05-07-2024

An application under section 6 read with section 13 of Hindu Minority and Guardianship Act, 1956 and u/s 7 and also other provisions of Guardianship and Wards Act, 1890 duly supported by an affidavit, has been filed by petitioner praying for a decree for appointing the petitioner as Guardian of the minor male child Abrik Sanyal for his proper education and all sorts of Welfare on the grounds stated therein.

Registered. Case is admitted provisionally.

Issue notice upon the OP.

Requisites to be filed within seven days.

Fix. 20.08.2024 for S.R and appearance.

(Dictated)

Dist. Judge, Purulia

Dist. Judge, Purulia.