

**Guardianship Case No. 14 of 2024**

**Order No: 05**

**Date: 16-01-2025**

Today is fixed for filing W.O by the OP.

Both parties file separate haziras through their respective Ld. Lawyer.

OP files petition through Ld. Lawyer praying for time to file W.O on the grounds stated therein.

W.O has not yet been filed.

As per resolution taken by the Local Bar Association, Purulia “ Not to pass any adverse order”.

The case is adjourned today.

**Fix 17.02.2025** for filing W.O by the OP as a last chance.

(D/C)

Dist.Judge, Purulia.

Dist.Judge, Purulia.