

**Order No.19.**

**15.11.2025.**

Today is fixed for further order.

Both sides file separate hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

Petitioner files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Petitioner is directed to serve the copy of application for right to visitation of minor child before the dated fixed positively.

Fix **04.02.2026** for hearing the petition dated 05.07.2024, W.O if any in the meantime.

(D/C)

District Judge, Purulia.

District Judge, Purulia.

J.O. Code- WB 00587